
00R-110 Introduce:  4-10-00

RESOLUTION NO. A-____________

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed in the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A", dated

April 3, 2000, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the City of

Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City Clerk, as

well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as required by Neb.

Rev. Stat. ' 13-905 (Reissue 1997).  The dispositions of claims by the Office of the

City Attorney, as shown by the attached report, are hereby approved:

                  DENIED                                       ALLOWED
LaTonya Weaver, on behalf of:                  Sid Madlock & Anita Webb, on
  Danius Roberts                  $1,848.00      behalf of Alexandra Madlock
  Francis Roberts                  2,544.50      & Antonio Madlock           $7,500.00
Vallerie Patterson, on behalf of:              Elva Raper                     1,553.50
  Bobby Weaver                     1,933.00    Timothy Reiss                    500.00
Ollie Weaver, on behalf of:
  Jordan King                        780.00
  Daniel King                      1,208.00
  George Weaver                    2,660.00
Samuel Wineberg & Deborah Cole       200.00
Carol Essenburg                    8,500.00
Case Maranville                       50.00

The City Attorney is hereby directed to mail to the various claimants listed

herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final disposition of their claim.

     Introduced by:

     _________________________________

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

_________________________________
City Attorney

STAFF REVIEW COMPLETED:

_________________________________
Administrative Assistant


